of satisfactory class completion.   

c. The tuition reimbursement fund will be set at $15,000 per fiscal year.  Funds 

will be dispersed twice per year based upon the July 1st to December 31st and 

January 1st to June 30th time frames.  One-half of the fund, $7,500 (seven 

thousand five hundred dollars), will be dispersed in each time frame.  All 

Officers who meet the criteria above will split the $7,500 equally up to 75% 

of each individual officer’s respective tuition costs.  All approved tuition 

reimbursement requests from July 1st to December 31 will be paid by January